

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition Nos.22575 of 2020; 3319, 7650 & 7830 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	10.03.2026	<u>KM,J</u> Sri Gandikota Sravan Kumar - respondent No.6 / 7, who appeared in-person before the Court, on the last date of adjournment, has submitted that he has addressed a letter to the Hon'ble The Chief Justice seeking to list these matters before any other Bench other than this Bench. Thus, sought recusal from the hearing. The matter was adjourned to 07.03.2026. He did not appear on the last date of adjournment and today. The letter addressed by him is placed before the Court. In this regard, placing reliance on the judgment of the Hon'ble Apex Court in the case of <i>Indore Development Authority Vs. Manohar Lal and Others</i>¹, the request for recusal cannot be acceded to. Heard the submissions of learned counsel for the petitioners and learned Government Pleader for Revenue. List on 16.03.2026 as part heard. KM, J BSK/ANI	

¹ 2019 Supreme (SC) 1186

